

Sessions Case-455 of 2022

Present: Sujasha Mukherji,
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Continued Order No.01, dated. 23.12.2022.

All three accused persons namely, Dipankar Pati, Durgesh Kr. Pati and DipaliPati are absent on repeated calls without taking any step.

None appears on behalf of them also.

Learned P. P. in-charge is present.

The surety is directed to produce the accused persons before this Court on 10.02.2023 positively.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.