

Order No. 02, dated 10.02.2023

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons, namely, Dipankar Pati and Dipali Pati are present on call by filing hazira along with fresh Vokalatnama.

Accused Durgesh Kr. Pati is absent without step.

On perusal of the record, it is seen that on the last occasion the said accused was also absent without any step and the surety of this accused person was directed to produce the accused today.

Hence, issue warrant of arrest against the accused, namely, Durgesh Kr. Pati, S/O- late Chitta Ranjan Pati.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Dipankar Pati and Dipali Pati who are present today, filed a petition, praying for permission to continue them on same bail.

Ld. P.P in-charge is also present.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

The accused persons, namely, Dipankar Pati and Dipali Pati, are permitted to remain on the same bail.

To 03.04.2023 for E.R of W/A of the accused Durgesh Kr. Pati, and appearance of the accused persons, namely, Dipankar Pati and Dipali Pati.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Suvadip Chowdhury.
Sessions Judge (I/C).
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Suvadip Chowdhury.
Sessions Judge (I/C).
Purba Medinipur.