

Sessions Case No. 455 of 2022
CNR NO. WBEM01 00 5682 2033

Present: (Ms) Sujasha Mukherji,
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 03 dated 03.04.2023.

Today is fixed for ER of W/A of the accused Durgesh Kr Pati, and appearance of the accused persons nmaely, Dipankar Pati and Dipali Pati.

Ld. P.P in- charge is present by filing hazira annexed with appointment letter.

The accused person namely, Dipali Pati is present on call by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person namely, Dipankar Pati files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. No document has benn filed in support of the adjournment petition.

The adjournment petition is heard, considered and **rejected**.

As such, issue warrant of arrest against the accused person namely, Dipankar Pati at once.

No ER of W/A against the accused person namely, Durgesh Kr. Pati has yet been received from Chandipur P.S.

Issue reminder at once.

Fix **19.05.2023** for ER of W/A against the accused persons namely, Durgesh Kr.Pati and Dipankar Pati and appearance of the accused person namely, Dipali Pati.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.