

Present : **Sri Priyabrata Datta,**
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 06, dated 28.08.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the three accused persons, namely, Dipankar Pati, Durgesh Kr. Pati and Dipal Pati, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira along with their Id. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused persons files a petition praying for permission to continue them on same bail.

Ld. P.P. Purba Medinipur is also present.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

The above named four accused persons be permitted to remain on the same bail.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let the instant case be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamruk, Purba Medinipur, for trial and disposal.

The sureties are directed to produce the accused persons before the above Transferee Court on **04.10.2023**.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Priyabrata Datta
Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code No. – WB00660

Sd/-

Priyabrata Datta
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code No. - WB00660